

Holstein Association USA Judges List Update Form

This form is to be used by applicants who are on either Holstein Association USA's Qualified or National Judges Lists, to update the committee on any information you wish to add to your application. It is not necessary to resubmit your entire application. If you are a new applicant, please complete the Judges List Application.

Program Goals

- Establish high standards for judges at National Holstein Shows.
- Provide lists of judges who are highly capable of judging at all levels of Holstein shows, and encourage shows to select judges from the lists.

To Apply

- Applications are available at www.holsteinusa.com.
- Applicants who have been selected to be on the National or Qualified Judges Lists in prior years
 may submit the Show Judges List Update Form, with any new information they would like the
 committee to consider.
- Applicants must agree to adhere to the Holstein Association USA Showring Policy as defined in the National Show Program.
- Applicants must have attended and received a "satisfactory" rating at a Holstein Association
 USA Judges Conference within a five-year period to be considered for inclusion on the Judges
 List. Complete details, location and conference registration information are available online at
 http://www.holsteinusa.com/shows/judges.html.
- Applicants must be current Holstein Association USA members.
- Applications must be received by August 1.
- Mail applications to: Jodi Hoynoski

Holstein Association USA, Inc.

PO Box 808

Brattleboro, VT 05302-0808

or fax to Attention: Jodi Hoynoski, 802.254.8251.

Selection

- All applicants will be reviewed.
- All approved applicants will:
 - Have a significant resume of experience at regional, state or local shows of varying caliber and breeds.
 - Receive positive feedback as a judge on surveys received from show management.
 - Maintain a high level of professionalism both in and out of the showring.

The Judges List is divided into two categories – National and Qualified. Those accepted onto the National Judges List will also have:

- Recent experience judging National-level Holstein shows, or extensive experience judging regional or large state-level Holstein shows.
- Significant experience judging similar, high-caliber shows of other breeds.

The Judges List will be approved by the Holstein Association USA board of directors and published on the Holstein Association USA web site by the first week in December.

Questions? Contact Jodi Hoynoski at 800.952.500 ext. 4261 or jhoynoski@holstein.com.



Holstein Association USA Show Judges Update Form

Must be received by **AUGUST 1** for consideration

Please provide your preferred contact information. If you are chosen to be on the Judges Lists, this information will be published on the Holstein Association USA web site.

lame _				
hone	number	Email		
ddres	s			
Vhich	Holstein Association USA Judg	ges Conference did you attend? (Year & Loca	ation)	
This Plea wou part	Supdate Form is for use only use list any shows that you have all like the evaluation commit	by individuals who are currently on the Nove judged in the time since your last appliance to consider. Please be specific, as apport shows judged. If more space is needed,	ication was submitte plicants will be select	d that you ed based in
Year	Name of Show	Location (city, state, country)	Level	Breeds
			Open Junior	☐ Holstein ☐ Other
			Open Junior	☐ Holstein ☐ Other
			Open Junior	☐ Holstein ☐ Other
			Open Junior	☐ Holstein ☐ Other
			Open Junior	☐ Holstein ☐ Other
			Open Junior	☐ Holstein ☐ Other
	THE APPLICANT THAT I HAV REGULATIONS OF THE HOL SHOWRING POLICY AND WI Showring Policy will result in nulest. I further acknowledge and rules and regulations of Holster I will accept any decision of the Association National Judges Lunc., Inc. and its officials, directaken under said Bylaws, rules	TUTES AN AGREEMENT BY, A CERTIFICATIVE READ, FULLY UNDERSTAND AND ACCESTAND ASSOCIATION USA, INC. INCLUDING ILL COMPLY WITH THEM. I understand that my removal from the Holstein Association National agree that: (1) I am bound by and will act in ein Association USA, Inc. including without limite Board of Directors of Holstein Association Usational Qualified Judges List; and (3) I agree actors, officers, employees, representatives and sand regulations. I certify by signing this apput; and (2) I am bound by this AGREEMENT, COTTHE ABOVE.	PT ALL BYLAWS, RUL G WITHOUT LIMITATION failing to adhere to and onal Judges List or Quan accordance with the Editation the Showring Polysa, Inc. regarding the to hold Holstein Associble agents harmless for a lication that (1) the app	ES AND ON THE I with the alified Judges Bylaws, blicy; (2) Holstein ation USA, ny action
	Signature	Date		
	Print Name			

Must be received by August 1

Mail to Jodi Hoynoski, Holstein Association USA, Inc., PO Box 808, Brattleboro, VT 05302-0808 or fax to Jodi Hoynoski's attention at 802.254.8251.